

Attachment A - Detailed Tabulation of Bids Received

Project		Kileen South Water Supply		Project Number		Blackrock Construction		Cash Construction Company, Inc.			C.C. Carlton Industries, LTD.			S.J. Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd.			Bell Contractors, Inc			
Owner		City of Kileen, Texas		Bid No. 26-07		2400 Hwy 287 N Suite 100, Mansfield, TX 76063		217 Kingston Lacy Boulevard, Pflugerville, TX 78660			3102 Bee Cave Rd Ste 200, Austin, TX 78746			10515 Gulfdale Street STE 111, San Antonio, TX 78216			3082 W. Hwy 190, Belton, TX 76513			
Bid Date		Wednesday, September 17, 2025																		
Design Professional		Freese and Nichols, Inc. and Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.																		
Item No.	Description			Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note
A. Base Bid – General Items																				
A-01	Mobilization (not to exceed 5% of the total base bid less this item) (SC-25)			1	LS	152,000.00	152,000.00		410,000.00	410,000.00		452,300.00	452,300.00		100,000.00	100,000.00		498,575.71	498,575.71	
A-02	Concrete Encasement-Water Main Retards (TxDOT-7266-6335)			21	EA	950.00	19,950.00		1,210.00	25,410.00		1,800.00	37,800.00		2,000.00	42,000.00		922.12	19,364.52	
A-03	Cut and Restore Pavement (Flex Base) (TxDOT-400-7009) inside TxDOT ROW			255	SY	30.00	7,650.00		45.00	11,475.00		215.00	54,825.00		75.00	19,125.00		105.00	26,775.00	
A-04	Cut & Restore Asphalt Paving (TxDOT-400-7008) inside TxDOT ROW			95	SY	100.00	9,500.00		216.00	20,520.00		260.00	24,700.00		100.00	9,500.00		63.15	5,999.25	
A-05	Cut & Restore Concrete Paving (TxDOT-400-7007) inside TxDOT ROW			22	SY	275.00	6,050.00		346.00	7,612.00		675.00	14,850.00		100.00	2,200.00		173.60	3,819.20	
A-06	Remove and re-lay existing stone riprap (TxDOT-4201-6001) inside TxDOT ROW			15	SY	200.00	3,000.00		81.00	1,215.00		110.00	1,650.00		300.00	4,500.00		41.60	624.00	
A-07	6" PVC Water Line (DR-18) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAC)			12	LF	145.00	1,740.00		152.00	1,824.00		95.00	1,140.00		37.00	444.00		53.28	639.36	
A-08	8" PVC Water Line (DR-18) (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAC)			101	LF	145.00	14,645.00		161.00	16,261.00		90.00	9,090.00		50.00	5,050.00		73.06	7,379.06	
A-09	8" PVC Water Line (DR-18) (Item 602) (with HMAC)			35	LF	205.00	7,175.00		209.00	7,315.00		290.00	10,150.00		58.00	2,030.00		81.79	2,862.65	
A-10	8" PVC Water Line (DR-18) install in Casing (Item 602)			20	LF	120.00	2,400.00		129.00	2,580.00		111.00	2,220.00		148.00	2,960.00		59.91	1,198.20	
A-11	12" PVC Water Line (DR-18) (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAC)			33	LF	160.00	5,280.00		178.00	5,874.00		145.00	4,785.00		60.00	1,980.00		91.16	3,008.28	
A-12	12" PVC Water Line (DR-18) (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAC)			35	Ton	5,010.00	175,350.00		6,020.00	210,700.00		5,065.00	177,275.00		1.00	35.00		10,528.22	368,487.70	
A-13	Prepare Trench Safety Plan (Item 212)			1	LS	27,900.00	27,900.00		1,250.00	1,250.00		5,500.00	5,500.00		500.00	500.00		1,020.00	1,020.00	
A-14	Trench Safety Implementation (Item 212)			23,523	LF	5.00	117,615.00		0.50	11,761.50		1.00	23,523.00		0.01	235.23		4.20	98,796.60	
A-15	16"x 3/8" Steel Encasement Pipe Installed by other than open cut (Item 604)			20	LF	1,035.00	20,700.00		1,190.00	23,800.00		2,000.00	40,000.00		1,160.00	23,200.00		495.24	9,904.80	
A-16	36"x 3/8" Steel Encasement Pipe Installed by open cut (Item 604)			172	LF	295.00	50,740.00		210.00	36,120.00		315.00	54,180.00		390.00	67,080.00		275.49	47,384.28	
A-17	24" Butterfly (Spec 40 05 64)			24	EA	19,250.00	462,000.00		18,000.00	432,000.00		20,400.00	489,600.00		20,690.00	496,560.00		35,670.05	856,081.20	
A-18	6" Gate Valve (Item 603)			1	EA	2,270.00	2,270.00		2,140.00	2,140.00		2,300.00	2,300.00		3,300.00	3,300.00		1,629.80	1,629.80	
A-19	8" Gate Valve (Item 603)			3	EA	2,990.00	8,970.00		2,920.00	8,760.00		3,050.00	9,150.00		4,383.00	13,149.00		2,574.49	7,723.47	
A-20	12" Gate Valve (Item 603)			4	EA	4,820.00	19,280.00		4,970.00	19,880.00		4,960.00	19,840.00		5,234.00	20,936.00		4,298.48	17,193.92	
A-21	20" Gate Valve (Item 603)			1	EA	25,060.00	25,060.00		27,000.00	27,000.00		26,500.00	26,500.00		23,005.00	23,005.00		25,003.40	25,003.40	
A-22	24" Gate Valve (Item 603)			3	EA	33,780.00	101,340.00		37,000.00	111,000.00		35,150.00	105,450.00		32,525.00	97,575.00		33,840.61	101,521.83	
A-23	2" Combination Air/Vacuum Valve (40 05 78)			13	EA	10,950.00	142,350.00		6,600.00	85,800.00		11,500.00	149,500.00		10,250.00	133,250.00		6,753.44	87,794.72	
A-24	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly including lead & 6" GV (Item 603)			22	EA	14,220.00	312,840.00		12,000.00	264,000.00		11,400.00	250,800.00		13,150.00	289,300.00		13,156.95	289,452.90	
A-25	Wet Connections, 6-in Connection (606-8-WC-W) (includes Cut and Plug)			1	EA	2,185.00	2,185.00		2,890.00	2,890.00		3,750.00	3,750.00		4,150.00	4,150.00		8,654.64	8,654.64	
A-26	Wet Connections, 8-in Connection (602-08-WC-W)			1	EA	1,855.00	1,855.00		3,180.00	3,180.00		3,950.00	3,950.00		4,261.00	4,261.00		2,657.50	2,657.50	
A-27	Wet Connections, 12-in Connection (602-08-WC-W)			3	EA	4,130.00	12,390.00		3,750.00	11,250.00		4,900.00	14,700.00		7,500.00	22,500.00		4,368.41	13,105.23	
A-28	Wet Connections, 20-in Connection (601-20-WC-W)			1	EA	8,700.00	8,700.00		8,490.00	8,490.00		10,600.00	10,600.00		13,800.00	13,800.00		9,345.22	9,345.22	
A-29	Wet Connections, 24-in Connection (601-24-WC-W)			1	EA	13,575.00	13,575.00		5,340.00	5,340.00		9,800.00	9,800.00		11,800.00	11,800.00		10,112.02	10,112.02	
A-30	Construction Staking			1	LS	70,250.00	70,250.00		60,000.00	60,000.00		32,500.00	32,500.00		45,000.00	45,000.00		36,845.81	36,845.81	
A-31	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Item 301 and TxDOT 502-7001)			16	MO	3,000.00	48,000.00		8,810.00	140,960.00		2,100.00	33,600.00		2,500.00	40,000.00		17,637.79	282,204.64	
A-32	Prepare SWPPP			1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00		1,880.00	1,880.00		12,980.00	12,980.00		1,500.00	1,500.00		12,845.81	12,845.81	
A-33	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install) (TxDOT-506-7039)			11,536	LF	7.00	80,752.00		3.00	34,608.00		4.40	50,758.40		3.45	39,799.20		2.62	30,224.32	
A-34	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Remove) (TxDOT-506-7041)			11,536	LF	0.75	8,652.00		0.75	8,652.00		0.75	8,652.00		1.00	11,536.00		1.20	13,843.20	
A-35	Vegetative Watering (TxDOT-168-7001)			3	MG	6,900.00	20,700.00		500.00	1,500.00		165.00	495.00		1,000.00	3,000.00		6,600.00	19,800.00	
A-36	Broadcast Seeding (Perm) (Special Mix) (TxDOT-164-7042)			101,200	SY	1.75	177,100.00		1.00	101,200.00		0.45	45,540.00		0.50	50,600.00		0.62	62,744.00	
A-37	Furnishing And Placing Topsoil (6") (TxDOT-160-7004)			100,929	SY	5.50	555,109.50		2.00	201,858.00		0.80	80,743.20		1.00	100,929.00		6.98	704,484.42	
A-38	Soil Retention Blanket (CL 1) (TY A) (TxDOT-169-6001)			39,032	SY	2.50	97,580.00		2.00	78,064.00		1.65	64,402.80		2.10	81,967.20		1.62	63,231.84	
A-39	Rock Filter Dams (Install) (TY 1) (TxDOT-506-7006 & Item 306)			1,559	LF	49.00	76,391.00		27.00	42,093.00		30.00	46,770.00		42.00	65,478.00		25.20	39,286.80	
A-40	Remove Rock Filter Dams (TxDOT-506-7012)			1,559	LF	11.50	17,928.50		3.00	4,677.00		7.00	10,913.00		25.00	38,975.00		6.00	9,354.00	
A-41	Temporary Construction Exits (TY 1) (TxDOT-506-7020)			5	EA	6,700.00	33,500.00		1,200.00	6,000.00		2,750.00	13,750.00		1,600.00	8,000.00		1,800.00	9,000.00	
A-42	Temporary Construction Exits (Remove) (TxDOT-506-7024)			5	EA	750.00	3,750.00		219.00	1,095.00		500.00	2,500.00		1,250.00	6,250.00		300.00	1,500.00	
A-43	Biodegradable Erosion Control Logs (8") (TxDOT-506-7043)			449	LF	16.50	7,408.50		7.00	3,143.00		16.00	7,184.00		5.00	2,245.00		4.80	2,155.20	
A-44	Biodegradable Erosion Control Logs (Remove) (TxDOT-506-7046)			449	LF	1.00	449.00		0.75	336.75		5.00	2,245.00		2.50	1,12,				

Attachment A - Detailed Tabulation of Bids Received

Project Owner Bid Date Design Professional	Kileen South Water Supply			Project Number		Blackrock Construction			Cash Construction Company, Inc.			C.C. Carlton Industries, LTD.			S.J. Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd.			Bell Contractors, Inc					
	City of Kileen, Texas			Bid No. 26-07		2400 Hwy 287 N Suite 100, Mansfield, TX 76063			217 Kingston Lacy Boulevard, Pflugerville, TX 78660			3102 Bee Cave Rd Ste 200, Austin, TX 78746			10515 Gulfdale Street STE 111, San Antonio, TX 78216			3082 W. Hwy 190, Belton, TX 76513					
	Wednesday, September 17, 2025																						
	Freese and Nichols, Inc. and Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.																						
Item No.	Description			Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note			
C. Alternate Bid No. 1 – PVC Pipe																							
C-01	20" PVC Water Line (DR-18) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 602)			20	LF	151.00	3,020.00		205.00	4,100.00		202.00	4,040.00		203.00	4,060.00		139.35	2,787.00				
C-02	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 602)			15,129	LF	243.00	3,676,347.00		227.00	3,434,283.00		245.00	3,706,605.00		329.50	4,985,005.50		199.83	3,023,228.07				
C-03	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-03 (Item 602)			840	LF	264.00	221,760.00		297.00	249,480.00		345.00	289,800.00		329.50	276,780.00		327.71	275,276.40				
C-04	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAC)			7,060	LF	264.00	1,863,840.00		304.00	2,146,240.00		347.00	2,449,820.00		329.50	2,326,270.00		398.15	2,810,939.00				
C-05	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 602) (with HMAC)			530	LF	327.00	173,310.00		384.00	203,520.00		649.00	343,970.00		329.50	174,635.00		403.59	213,902.70				
C-06	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-06 (Item 602)			70	LF	264.00	18,480.00		563.00	39,410.00		240.00	16,800.00		329.50	23,065.00		415.91	29,113.70				
C-07	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) install in Casing (Item 602)			375	LF	232.00	87,000.00		253.00	94,875.00		261.00	97,875.00		539.00	202,125.00		236.86	88,822.50				
C-08	Pipe, 24" Dia. AWWA C900 DR-14 Restrained PVC Water Line (Other Than Open Cut)			286	LF	535.00	153,010.00		1,200.00	343,200.00		901.00	257,686.00		886.00	253,396.00		791.88	226,477.68				
C-09	Auger Boring 36" Dia Pipe, 3/8" Thick Steel (not including carrier pipe) (33 05 20)			203	LF	735.00	149,205.00		885.00	179,655.00		1,300.00	263,900.00		890.00	180,670.00		761.37	154,558.11				
C	Alternate Bid No. 1 - PVC Pipe Total						\$ 6,345,972.00			\$ 6,694,763.00			\$ 7,430,496.00			\$ 8,426,006.50			\$ 6,825,105.16				
D Alternate Bid No. 2 – Ductile Iron Pipe W/Auger Bore																							
D-01	20" DI Water Line (PC 250) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 601)			20	LF	204.00	4,080.00		272.00	5,440.00		235.00	4,700.00		218.00	4,360.00		174.15	3,483.00				
D-02	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 601)			15,163	LF	258.00	3,912,054.00		259.00	3,927,217.00		258.00	3,912,054.00		343.50	5,208,490.50		213.73	3,240,787.99				
D-03	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-03 (Item 601)			840	LF	278.50	233,940.00		315.00	264,600.00		360.00	302,400.00		343.50	288,540.00		348.76	292,958.40				
D-04	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 601) (with top soil & no HMAC)			7,060	LF	278.50	1,966,210.00		325.00	2,294,500.00		360.00	2,541,600.00		343.50	2,425,110.00		418.96	2,957,857.60				
D-05	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 601) (with HMAC)			530	LF	343.00	181,790.00		453.00	240,090.00		689.00	365,170.00		343.50	182,055.00		422.52	223,935.60				
D-06	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-06 (Item 601)			70	LF	278.50	19,495.00		630.00	44,100.00		260.00	18,200.00		343.50	24,045.00		450.33	31,523.10				
D-07	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) install in Casing (Item 601)			661	LF	250.00	165,250.00		313.00	206,893.00		275.00	181,775.00		553.00	365,533.00		259.15	171,298.15				
D-08	Auger Boring 36" Dia Pipe, 3/8" Thick Steel (not including carrier pipe) (33 05 20)			489	LF	710.00	347,190.00		950.00	464,550.00		1,300.00	635,700.00		890.00	435,210.00		747.84	365,693.76				
D	Alternate Bid No. - Ductile Iron Pipe W/Auger Bore Total						\$ 6,830,009.00			\$ 7,447,390.00			\$ 7,961,599.00			\$ 8,933,343.50			\$ 7,287,537.60				
E. Alternate Bid No. 3 – PVC Pipe W/Auger Bore																							
E-01	20" PVC Water Line (DR-18) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 602)			20	LF	151.00	3,020.00		206.00	4,120.00		190.00	3,800.00		203.00	4,060.00		139.35	2,787.00				
E-02	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 602)			15,163	LF	243.00	3,684,609.00		227.00	3,442,001.00		245.00	3,714,935.00		329.50	4,996,208.50		199.89	3,030,932.07				
E-03	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-03 (Item 602)			840	LF	264.00	221,760.00		297.00	249,480.00		346.00	290,640.00		329.50	276,780.00		327.71	275,276.40				
E-04	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAC)			7,060	LF	264.00	1,863,840.00		305.00	2,153,300.00		348.00	2,456,880.00		329.50	2,326,270.00		398.15	2,810,939.00				
E-05	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 602) (with HMAC)			530	LF	327.00	173,310.00		385.00	204,050.00		676.00	358,280.00		329.50	174,635.00		403.59	213,902.70				
E-06	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-06 (Item 602)			70	LF	264.00	18,480.00		564.00	39,480.00		248.00	17,360.00		329.50	23,065.00		415.91	29,113.70				
E-07	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) install in Casing (Item 602)			172	LF	235.00	40,420.00		253.00	43,516.00		260.00	44,720.00		539.00	92,708.00		244.26	42,012.72				
E-08	Auger Boring 36" Dia Pipe, 3/8" Thick Steel (not including carrier pipe)			489	LF	685.00	334,965.00		956.00	467,484.00		1,300.00	635,700.00		890.00	435,210.00		747.84	365,693.76				
E	Alternate Bid No. 3 - PVC Pipe W/Auger Bore Total						\$ 6,340,404.00			\$ 6,603,431.00			\$ 7,522,315.00			\$ 8,328,936.50			\$ 6,770,657.35				
	Total Base Bid (Items A + B)						9,981,018.00			10,319,939.25			10,641,151.40			10,887,478.23			11,394,046.11				
	Total Bid Alternate No. 1 – PVC Pipe (Items A + C)						9,654,668.00			9,633,886.25			10,331,110.40			10,567,728.23			10,951,122.77				
	Total Bid Alternate No. 2 – Ductile Iron Pipe W/Auger Bore (Items A + D)						10,138,705.00			10,386,513.25			10,862,213.40			11,075,065.23			11,413,555.21				
	Total Bid Alternate No. 3 – PVC Pipe W/Auger Bore (Items A + E)						9,649,100.00			9,542,554.25			10,422,929.40			10,470,658.23			10,896,674.96				
General Notes				Offeror Notes:				Offeror Notes:				Offeror Notes:				Offeror Notes:				Offeror Notes:			

Attachment A - Detailed Tabulation of Bids Received

Project Owner		Kileen South Water Supply		Project Number		Takco, Inc.		Nelson Lewis Inc.			Mach Energy Services			
Bid Date		City of Kileen, Texas		Bid No. 26-07		8200 N. I45 Service Road Palmer, AL 75152		450 E FM 1431, Marble Falls, TX 78654			501 N. Walker Ave, Suite 150, Oklahoma City, OK 73034			
Design Professional		Wednesday, September 17, 2025												
		Freese and Nichols, Inc. and Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.												
Item No.	Description			Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note
A. Base Bid – General Items														
A-01	Mobilization (not to exceed 5% of the total base bid less this item) (SC-25)			1	LS	86,846.34	86,846.34		610,000.00	610,000.00		400,000.00	400,000.00	
A-02	Concrete Encasement-Water Main Retards (TxDOT-7266-6335)			21	EA	1,158.77	24,334.17		2,000.00	42,000.00		30,000.00	630,000.00	
A-03	Cut and Restore Pavement (Flex Base) (TxDOT-400-7009) inside TxDOT ROW			255	SY	43.06	10,980.30		20.00	5,100.00		220.00	56,100.00	
A-04	Cut & Restore Asphalt Paving (TxDOT-400-7008) inside TxDOT ROW			95	SY	253.21	24,054.95		150.00	14,250.00		200.00	19,000.00	
A-05	Cut & Restore Concrete Paving (TxDOT-400-7007) inside TxDOT ROW			22	SY	259.11	5,700.42		220.00	4,840.00		100.00	2,200.00	
A-06	Remove and re-lay existing stone riprap (TxDOT-4201-6001) inside TxDOT ROW			15	SY	132.77	1,991.55		68.00	1,020.00		100.00	1,500.00	
A-07	6" PVC Water Line (DR-18) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAC)			12	LF	80.72	968.64		400.00	4,800.00		160.00	1,920.00	
A-08	8" PVC Water Line (DR-18) (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAC)			101	LF	78.69	7,947.69		120.00	12,120.00		120.00	12,120.00	
A-09	8" PVC Water Line (DR-18) (Item 602) (with HMAC)			35	LF	211.52	7,403.20		200.00	7,000.00		160.00	5,600.00	
A-10	8" PVC Water Line (DR-18) install in Casing (Item 602)			20	LF	76.85	1,537.00		120.00	2,400.00		220.00	4,400.00	
A-11	12" PVC Water Line (DR-18) (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAC)			33	LF	142.68	4,708.44		100.00	3,300.00		220.00	7,260.00	
A-12	12" PVC Water Line (DR-18) (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAC)			35	Ton	5,638.62	197,351.70		15,000.00	525,000.00		6,000.00	210,000.00	
A-13	Prepare Trench Safety Plan (Item 212)			1	LS	1,661.93	1,661.93		3,000.00	3,000.00		20,000.00	20,000.00	
A-14	Trench Safety Implementation (Item 212)			23,523	LF	1.89	44,458.47		1.00	23,523.00		10.00	235,230.00	
A-15	16"x 3/8" Steel Encasement Pipe Installed by other than open cut (Item 604)			20	LF	611.87	12,237.40		1,100.00	22,000.00		900.00	18,000.00	
A-16	36"x 3/8" Steel Encasement Pipe Installed by open cut (Item 604)			172	LF	443.93	76,355.96		400.00	68,800.00		1,000.00	172,000.00	
A-17	24" Butterfly (Spec 40 05 64)			24	EA	15,142.76	363,426.24		26,000.00	624,000.00		40,000.00	960,000.00	
A-18	6" Gate Valve (Item 603)			1	EA	1,666.78	1,666.78		2,300.00	2,300.00		2,500.00	2,500.00	
A-19	8" Gate Valve (Item 603)			3	EA	2,355.58	7,066.74		3,200.00	9,600.00		3,000.00	9,000.00	
A-20	12" Gate Valve (Item 603)			4	EA	3,996.85	15,987.40		5,500.00	22,000.00		4,000.00	16,000.00	
A-21	20" Gate Valve (Item 603)			1	EA	22,920.08	22,920.08		35,000.00	35,000.00		23,000.00	23,000.00	
A-22	24" Gate Valve (Item 603)			3	EA	31,043.58	93,130.74		45,000.00	135,000.00		27,000.00	81,000.00	
A-23	2" Combination Air/Vacuum Valve (40 05 78)			13	EA	7,483.64	97,287.32		8,000.00	104,000.00		8,000.00	104,000.00	
A-24	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly including lead & 6" GV (Item 603)			22	EA	9,457.31	208,060.82		8,000.00	176,000.00		8,000.00	176,000.00	
A-25	Wet Connections, 6-in Connection (606-8-WC-W) (includes Cut and Plug)			1	EA	1,529.07	1,529.07		2,600.00	2,600.00		5,000.00	5,000.00	
A-26	Wet Connections, 8-in Connection (602-08-WC-W)			1	EA	1,671.07	1,671.07		2,800.00	2,800.00		5,000.00	5,000.00	
A-27	Wet Connections, 12-in Connection (602-08-WC-W)			3	EA	3,119.83	9,359.49		4,100.00	12,300.00		5,000.00	15,000.00	
A-28	Wet Connections, 20-in Connection (601-20-WC-W)			1	EA	7,464.12	7,464.12		5,100.00	5,100.00		25,000.00	25,000.00	
A-29	Wet Connections, 24-in Connection (601-24-WC-W)			1	EA	3,996.51	3,996.51		6,200.00	6,200.00		30,000.00	30,000.00	
A-30	Construction Staking			1	LS	69,292.98	69,292.98		45,000.00	45,000.00		15,000.00	15,000.00	
A-31	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Item 301 and TxDot 502-7001)			16	MO	11,417.03	182,672.48		10,000.00	160,000.00		15,000.00	240,000.00	
A-32	Prepare SWPPP			1	LS	8,143.44	8,143.44		10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00	
A-33	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install) (TxDOT-506-7039)			11,536	LF	3.42	39,453.12		4.00	46,144.00		3.00	34,608.00	
A-34	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Remove) (TxDOT-506-7041)			11,536	LF	0.44	5,075.84		1.00	11,536.00		2.00	23,072.00	
A-35	Vegetative Watering (TxDOT-168-7001)			3	MG	45,126.93	135,380.79		30,000.00	90,000.00		3,500.00	10,500.00	
A-36	Broadcast Seeding (Perm) (Special Mix) (TxDOT-164-7042)			101,200	SY	1.00	101,200.00		0.50	50,600.00		1.00	101,200.00	
A-37	Furnishing And Placing Topsoil (6") (TxDOT-160-7004)			100,929	SY	3.30	333,065.70		6.00	605,574.00		14.00	1,413,006.00	
A-38	Soil Retention Blanket (CL 1) (TY A) (TxDOT-169-6001)			39,032	SY	1.66	64,793.12		2.00	78,064.00		2.00	78,064.00	
A-39	Rock Filter Dams (Install) (TY 1) (TxDOT-506-7006 & Item 306)			1,559	LF	24.37	37,992.83		60.00	93,540.00		50.00	77,950.00	
A-40	Remove Rock Filter Dams (TxDOT-506-7012)			1,559	LF	15.51	24,180.09		10.00	15,590.00		30.00	46,770.00	
A-41	Temporary Construction Exits (TY 1) (TxDOT-506-7020)			5	EA	1,661.93	8,309.65		2,500.00	12,500.00		10,000.00	50,000.00	
A-42	Temporary Construction Exits (Remove) (TxDOT-506-7024)			5	EA	807.23	4,036.15		350.00	1,750.00		5,000.00	25,000.00	
A-43	Biodegradable Erosion Control Logs (8") (TxDOT-506-7043)			449	LF	6.09	2,734.41		11.00	4,939.00		15.00	6,735.00	
A-44	Biodegradable Erosion Control Logs (Remove) (TxDOT-506-7046)			449	LF	2.44	1,095.56		1.00	449.00		10.00	4,490.00	
A-45	TxDOT Preparing of R.O.W. (TxDOT-100-7002)			150	STA	1,501.30	225,195.00		200.00	30,000.00		300.00	45,000.00	
A-46	Silt Fence with J-Hooks (Remove) (TxDOT-506-7041)			17,976	LF	3.17	56,983.92		4.00	71,904.00		5.50	98,868.00	
A-47	Silt Fence with J-Hooks (Remove) (TxDOT-506-7041)			17,976	LF	0.44	7,909.44		1.00	17,976.00		3.00	53,928.00	
A-48	Remove and Replace Mailbox			11	EA	759.73	8,357.03		500.00	5,500.00		500.00	5,500.00	
A-49	Remove and Replace Brick Mailbox			2	EA	3,323.85	6,647.70		5,000.00	10,000.00		2,500.00	5,000.00	
A-50	Install 24" Rock Rip Rap (Item 408)			25	SY	122.42	3,060.50		110.00	2,750.00		170.00	4,250.00	
A-51	Remove and Replace Existing 12" CMP Culvert Including Concrete Riprap (Match Existing)			48	LF	175.90	8,443.20		200.00	9,600.00		115.00	5,520.00	
A-52	Remove Existing Culvert and Replace RCP 18" Diameter (Item 420) Including Concrete Rip Rap			445	LF	194.56	86,579.20		250.00	111,250.00		130.00	57,850.00	
A-53	Remove Existing Culvert and Replace RCP 18" Diameter (Item 420) Including Concrete Rip Rap			178	LF	212.18	37,768.04		300.00	53,400.00		145.00	25,810.00	
A	Base Bid - General Items Total						\$ 2,800,474.73			\$ 4,024,119.00			\$ 5,684,951.00	
Base Bid – Ductile Iron Pipe														
B-01	20" DI Water Line (PC 250) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 601)			20	LF	322.95	6,459.00		600.00	12,000.00		350.00	7,000.00	
B-02	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 601)			15,069	LF	336.71	5,073,882.99		345.00	5,198,805.00		480.00	7,233,120.00	
B-03	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-03 (Item 601)			840	LF	366.81	308,120.40		300.00	252,000.00		500.00	420,000.00	
B-04	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 601) (with top soil & no HMAC)			7,060	LF	379.88	2,681,952.80		430.00	3,035,800.00		480.00	3,388,800.00	
B-05	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 601) (with HMAC)			530	LF	586.64	310,919.20		450.00	238,500.00		500.00	265,000.00	
B-06	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-06 (Item 601)			70	LF	668.23	46,776.10		415.00	29,050.00		480.00	33,600.00	
B-07	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) install in Casing (Item 601)			375	LF	317.26	118,972.50		350.00	131,250.00		600.00	225,000.00	
B-08	Pipe, 24" Dia. AWWA C151 Class 200 Restrained Ductile Iron Water Line (Other Than Open Cut) (Item 601-24-KRJ-1-W)			286	LF	1,074.51	307,309.86		1,100.00	314,600.00		750.00	214,500.00	
B-09	Auger Boring 36" Dia Pipe, 3/8" Thick Steel (not including carrier pipe) (33 05 20)			203	LF	1,288.05	261,474.15		1,500.00	304,500.00		1,100.00	223,300.00	
B	Base Bid - Ductile Iron Pipe Total						\$ 9,115,867.00			\$ 9,516,505.00			\$ 12,010,320.00	

Attachment A - Detailed Tabulation of Bids Received

Project Owner Bid Date Design Professional		Kileen South Water Supply		Project Number		Takco, Inc.		Nelson Lewis Inc.			Mach Energy Services			
		City of Kileen, Texas		Bid No. 26-07		8200 N. I45 Service Road Palmer, AL 75152		450 E FM 1431, Marble Falls, TX 78654			501 N. Walker Ave, Suite 150, Oklahoma City, OK 73034			
		Wednesday, September 17, 2025												
		Freese and Nichols, Inc. and Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.												
Item No.	Description			Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Note
C. Alternate Bid No. 1 – PVC Pipe														
C-01	20" PVC Water Line (DR-18) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 602)			20	LF	339.09	6,781.80		610.00	12,200.00		355.00	7,100.00	
C-02	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 602)			15,129	LF	318.16	4,813,442.64		305.00	4,614,345.00		405.00	6,127,245.00	1
C-03	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-03 (Item 602)			840	LF	349.66	293,714.40		275.00	231,000.00		455.00	382,200.00	
C-04	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAc)			7,060	LF	364.68	2,574,640.80		305.00	2,153,300.00		410.00	2,894,600.00	
C-05	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 602) (with HMAc)			530	LF	591.07	313,267.10		325.00	172,250.00		455.00	241,150.00	
C-06	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-06 (Item 602)			70	LF	657.05	45,993.50		410.00	28,700.00		410.00	28,700.00	
C-07	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) install in Casing (Item 602)			375	LF	298.78	112,042.50		300.00	112,500.00		600.00	225,000.00	
C-08	Pipe, 24" Dia. AWWA C900 DR-14 Restrained PVC Water Line (Other Than Open Cut)			286	LF	1,073.16	306,923.76		1,000.00	286,000.00		750.00	214,500.00	
C-09	Auger Boring 36" Dia Pipe, 3/8" Thick Steel (not including carrier pipe) (33 05 20)			203	LF	1,311.67	266,269.01	1	1,200.00	243,600.00		1,100.00	223,300.00	
C	Alternate Bid No. 1 - PVC Pipe Total						\$ 8,733,075.51	2		\$ 7,853,895.00			\$ 10,343,795.00	2
D Alternate Bid No. 2 – Ductile Iron Pipe W/Auger Bore														
D-01	20" DI Water Line (PC 250) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 601)			20	LF	719.08	14,381.60		600.00	12,000.00		350.00	7,000.00	
D-02	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 601)			15,163	LF	798.24	12,103,713.12		345.00	5,231,235.00		480.00	7,278,240.00	3
D-03	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-03 (Item 601)			840	LF	798.37	670,630.80		300.00	252,000.00		500.00	420,000.00	
D-04	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 601) (with top soil & no HMAc)			7,060	LF	815.67	5,758,630.20		430.00	3,035,800.00		480.00	3,388,800.00	
D-05	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 601) (with HMAc)			530	LF	835.99	443,074.70		450.00	238,500.00		500.00	265,000.00	
D-06	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) with Backfill per Detail G-06 (Item 601)			70	LF	965.39	67,577.30		415.00	29,050.00		480.00	33,600.00	
D-07	24" DI Water Line (PC 200) install in Casing (Item 601)			661	LF	271.98	179,778.78		350.00	231,350.00		600.00	396,600.00	
D-08	Auger Boring 36" Dia Pipe, 3/8" Thick Steel (not including carrier pipe) (33 05 20)			489	LF	1,062.58	519,601.62		1,500.00	733,500.00		1,100.00	537,900.00	
D	Alternate Bid No. - Ductile Iron Pipe W/Auger Bore Total						\$ 19,757,388.12			\$ 9,763,435.00			\$ 12,327,140.00	4
E. Alternate Bid No. 3 – PVC Pipe W/Auger Bore														
E-01	20" PVC Water Line (DR-18) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 602)			20	LF	820.85	16,417.00		610.00	12,200.00		355.00	7,100.00	
E-02	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-02 (Item 602)			15,163	LF	781.45	11,849,126.35		305.00	4,624,715.00		405.00	6,141,015.00	5
E-03	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-03 (Item 602)			840	LF	782.99	657,711.60		275.00	231,000.00		455.00	382,200.00	
E-04	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 602) (with top soil & no HMAc)			7,060	LF	776.97	5,485,408.20		305.00	2,153,300.00		410.00	2,894,600.00	
E-05	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-05 (Item 602) (with HMAc)			530	LF	964.90	511,397.00		325.00	172,250.00		455.00	241,150.00	
E-06	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) with Backfill per Detail G-06 (Item 602)			70	LF	1,050.43	73,530.10		410.00	28,700.00		410.00	28,700.00	
E-07	24" PVC Water Line (DR-14) install in Casing (Item 602)			172	LF	894.31	153,821.32		300.00	51,600.00		600.00	103,200.00	6
E-08	Auger Boring 36" Dia Pipe, 3/8" Thick Steel (not including carrier pipe)			489	LF	1,064.32	520,452.48		1,200.00	586,800.00		1,100.00	537,900.00	
E	Alternate Bid No. 3 - PVC Pipe W/Auger Bore Total						\$ 19,267,864.05			\$ 7,860,565.00			\$ 10,335,865.00	7
Total Base Bid (Items A + B)														
Total Bid Alternate No. 1 – PVC Pipe (Items A + C)							11,916,341.73			13,540,624.00			17,695,271.00	
Total Bid Alternate No. 2 – Ductile Iron Pipe W/Auger Bore (Items A + D)							11,533,550.24	3		11,878,014.00			16,028,746.00	8
Total Bid Alternate No. 2 – Ductile Iron Pipe W/Auger Bore (Items A + D)							22,557,862.85			13,787,554.00			18,012,091.00	9
Total Bid Alternate No. 3 – PVC Pipe W/Auger Bore (Items A + E)							22,068,338.78			11,884,684.00			16,020,816.00	10
General Notes						Offeror Notes:			Offeror Notes:			Offeror Notes:		
						1. The extended amount for bid item C-09 of \$266,269.04 does not match the calculated value of \$266,269.01. 2. The total amount for bid section C of \$8,733,074.71 in the bid proposal does not match the calculated valve of \$8,733,075.51. 3. The total amount for Bid Alternate 1 (A+C) of \$11,533,549.44 does not match the calculated valve of \$11,533,550.24						1. The extended amount for bid item C-02 of \$6,102,945.00 does not match the calculated value of \$6,127,245.00. 2. The total amount for bid section C of \$10,319,495.00 does not match the calculated value of \$10,343,795. 3. The extended amount for bid item D-02 of \$7,233,120.00 does not match the calculated value of \$7,278,240.00. 4. The total amount for bid section D of \$12,282,020.00 does not match the calculated value of \$12,327,140.00. 5. The extended amount for bid item E-02 of \$6,102,945.00 does not match the calculated value of \$6,141,015.00. 6. The extended amount for bid item E-07 of \$396,600 does not match the calculated value of \$103,200.00. 7. The total amount for bid section E of \$10,591,195.00 does not match the calculated value of \$10,335,865.00 8. The total amount for Bid Alternate 1 (A+C) of \$16,004,446.00 does not match the calculated value of \$16,028,746.00 9. The total amount for Bid Alternate 2 (A+D) of \$17,966,971 does not match the calculated value of \$18,012,091.00. 10. The total amount for Bid Alternate 3 (A+E) of \$16,276,146 does not match the calculated		